

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF OAKLAND BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS APPLICATION

4393 Collins Road, Rochester, MI 48306-1670 Telephone (248) 651-4440 Fax: (248) 651-1510 Email: mail@oaklandtownship.org

THIS FORM IS AN APPLICATION TO SERVE ON OAKLAND TOWNSHIP'S VARIOUS BOARDSAND COMMISSIONS. AS VACANCIES OCCUR, APPLICATIONS WILL BE USED AS A RESOURCE FOR FILLING OPEN POSITIONS. APPLICATIONS WILL BE KEPT ON FILE FOR ONE YEAR, UNLESS WITHDRAWN BY THE APPLICANT.

YOU MUST BE AN OAKLAND TOWNSHIP RESIDENT TO SERVE ON A BOARD, COMMISSION OR COMMITTEE.

NAME:	
ADDRESS:	PHONE:
Email:	
PLEASE CHECK THE BOX NEXT TO ANY OF THE BO IKE TO SERVE. THE FOLLOWING PAGE INCLUDES	
Board of TrusteesPlanning CommissionZoning Board of AppealsParks and Recreation Commission	 LIBRARY BOARD HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION BOARD OF REVIEW SAFETY PATH AND TRAILS COMMITTEE
REVIOUS BOARDS OR COMMISSIONS YOU HAVE	SERVED ON:
	VING ON REQUESTED BOARD(S):
ANY ADDITIONAL COMMENTS:	
D	EEL WOULD BE RELEVANT TO YOUR APPLICATIO

I SUBMIT THE ABOVE TO BE TRUE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND REALIZE THAT THIS APPLICATION AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED MAY BE SUBJECT TO THE OPEN MEETINGS ACT,

THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT AND OTHER STATE AND FEDERAL LAWS:

INCLUDING A RESUME IF DESIRED.

SIGNATURE:

DATE:

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF OAKLAND BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS DESCRIPTIONS 4393 Collins Road, Rochester, MI 48306-1670 Telephone (248) 651-4440 Email: mail@oaklandtownship.org

OAKLAND TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES: Meets on the second and fourth Tuesdays at 7:00 PM at the Oakland Township Hall, 4393 Collins Road, Rochester, Michigan. Members are elected officials. The Board enacts ordinances, approves plans, appropriates and spends monies, and institutes policies/procedures to serve the public within guidelines as determined by the Michigan Constitution and State Statutes.

PLANNING COMMISSION: Meets on the first Tuesday of the month at 7:00 PM at the Oakland Township Hall, 4393 Collins Road, Rochester, Michigan. Members are appointed by the Township Board. It holds hearings when appropriate and reviews development plans and makes recommendations to the Township Board with regards to those plans.

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS: Meets on the third Tuesday of the month at 7:00 PM at the Oakland Township Hall, 4393 Collins Road, Rochester, Michigan. Members are appointed by the Township Board. Board holds hearings and takes action regarding requested variances to the zoning ordinance.

PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION: Meets on the second Wednesday of the month at 7:00 PM at the Oakland Township Hall, 4393 Collins Road, Rochester, Michigan. Members are elected officials that are responsible for the Township's parks and open space preservation and have dedicated millages for that purpose.

OAKLAND TOWNSHIP LIBRARY BOARD: Meets quarterly on Wednesdays at 7:00 PM at the Oakland Township Hall, 4393 Collins Road, Rochester, Michigan. Members are elected. Board oversees the administration of the contract with Rochester Hills Public Library Board in its provision of library services to Oakland Township residents. It has a dedicated millage for that purpose.

HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION: Meets on the third Wednesday of the month at 7:00 PM at the Oakland Township Hall, 4393 Collins Road, Rochester, Michigan. Members are appointed by the Township Board and are responsible for the preservation of historic resources throughout the Township and have a dedicated millage for this purpose.

BOARD OF REVIEW: Meetings are set by state statutes in March, July, and December to hear protests of assessed and/or taxable values of real and personal property and to correct clerical errors and omissions. Meetings take place at the Oakland Township Hall.

SAFETY PATH AND TRAILS COMMITTEE: Generally meets on the first Wednesday of the month at 6:00 PM at the Oakland Township Hall, 4393 Collins Road, Rochester, Michigan. Members are appointed by the Township Board. The Committee is a recommending body to the Township Board regarding matters utilizing the Trail System Millage funds.